Republican direction for the first time ever. So, every State—every single State of the 50 States 
shifted Republican. That's never happened before. Either way, it's never happened. 

And 85 percent of counties voted for Trump. Think of that. So you have 2,600 counties 
versus 525. Two thousand six hundred, think of that. That's why when you look at the election 
map, after it was all done—the certified map—the whole thing was red—2,600 versus 500. It's a 
big, big difference—nobody's seen anything like it, actually. 

So, as a result of this very historic victory, investors from all over the planet, once again,